supervision over the waters of Nye County's Upper Reese River Valley, White River Valley, 

Amargosa Valley and Big Smokey Valley (Northern) Groundwater Basins Upper Reese River 

Valley, White River Valley, Amargosa Valley and Big Smokey Valley (Northern), for the Fiscal 

Year July 1,2020, to June 30, 2021 , in the amount of Twenty Five Thousand Four Hundred Ninety 

Two Dollars and Seventy Cents ($25,492.70), has been received by Nye County in accordance with 

the provisions ofNRS 534,040. 

The assessment rate necessary to support the proposed budget was acted upon by the 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NYE COUNTY on the i~C¥l'\day of f -e\o , 20.)t?and the